Data Sheet
© 2010 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Cisco ATA 187 Analog Telephone Adaptor
Product Overview
The Cisco® ATA 187 Analog Telephone Adaptor is a handset-to-Ethernet adaptor that turns traditional telephone
devices into IP devices. Customers can take advantage of the many new and exciting IP telephony applications by
connecting their analog devices to Cisco ATAs.
The Cisco ATA products are standards-based communication devices that deliver true, next-generation voice-over-

Warranty Information
Find warranty information on Cisco.com at the Product Warranties page.
Ordering Information
Help customers understand all the components or parts they need to purchase to install and use the product. This
section also provides a direct link to the Cisco Ordering Tool, and Table 3 lists part numbers for customer
convenience.
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage. To download software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Product Name Part Number
Cisco ATA 187 ATA187-I1-A=
Product Name Part Number
ATA power supply cables for Taiwan ATA187PWRCORD-TWN
ATA power supply cables for Brazil ATA187PWRCORD-UC
ATA power supply cables for North America ATA187PWRCORD-NA
ATA power supply cables for Japan ATA187PWRCORD-JP
Data Sheet
© 2010 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 6
Product Name Part Number
ATA power supply cables for Continent Europe ATA187PWRCORD-EU
ATA power supply cables for United Kingdom ATA187PWRCORD-UK
ATA power supply cables for Australia ATA187PWRCORD-AU
ATA power supply cables for China ATA187PWRCORD-CCC
ATA power supply cables for Argentina ATA187PWRCORD-IRAM
ATA power supply cables for India ATA187PWRCORD-IND
ATA power supply cables for Mexico ATA187PWRCORD-MEX
ATA power supply cables for Saudi Arabia ATA187PWRCORD-SAUD
ATA power supply cable for South Africa ATA187PWRCORD-SAB
Cisco Services
Cisco Services integrates closely with consumer marketing teams as an essential element of any technology
solution. Please contact your Cisco Services marketing communications manager if you have not already received
targeted services content blocks for integration. Please email ca-marcom@cisco.com if you are not sure of the